506989086 11/22/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7035925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOICOM CORPORATION	10/15/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REESTAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 SCIENCE MUSEUM RD	
Internal Address:	UNIT 06-07 28/F CONCORDIA PLAZA	
City:	TST EAST KLN	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D897459
Patent Number:	D906528
Patent Number:	D912617
Patent Number:	D912742

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@tami.com.hk

Correspondent Name: YU CHAK CHEUNG TOBY
Address Line 1: 250 SHAU KEI WAN ROAD

Address Line 2: RM A 17/F

Address Line 4: SHAU KEI WAN, HONG KONG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YU CHAK CHEUNG TOBY	
SIGNATURE:	/YU Chak Cheung Toby/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=3 Letter#page1.tif

PATENT 506989086 REEL: 058174 FRAME: 0994

# **Design Patent Assignment Agreement**

This Design Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of date, (the "Effective Date"), between <u>JOICOM CORPORATION</u>, 163-165 Freedom Ave. Anaheim <u>United State</u> (the "Assignor"), and <u>REESTAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, UNIT 06-07 28/F CONCORDIA PLAZA 1 SCIENCE MUSEUM RD TST EAST KLN HONG KONG</u> (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of design patents that registered in **United States Patent and** Trademark Office, Patent Nos.: <u>D897459</u>, <u>D906528</u>, <u>D912617</u> and <u>D912742</u>.

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the design patents listed in this agreement.

The Assignor agrees to transfer the design patents to the Assignee for free.

in exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the design patents, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the design patents are used and for which they are registered,
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the design patents, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the design patents, and
- 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the design patents.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the design patents and its related property.

in witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

/YU Chak Cheung Toby/

Signature of Assignor, Designation: YU Chak Cheung Toby, Director

/YU Chak Cheung Toby/

Signature of Assignee, Designation: YU Chak Cheung Toby, Director

Date: Oct 15, 2021

Place: Hong Kong

PATENT REEL: 058174 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 11/22/2021